Supporting information
A truncated triangular prism constructed by using imidazole-
terpyridine building blocks
Yu-Ming Guana, Qixia Baia, Zhe Zhanga, Tu Wua, Ting-Zheng Xiea* and Pingshan Wanga*
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Dalton Transactions.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2023
Table of Content
1. Supplemental Experimental Procedures................................................................3

(d, J = 13.5 Hz), 122.84 (s), 121.28 (d, J = 13.0 Hz), 118.81 (d, J = 6.0 Hz), 111.19 (s). ESI-
TOF (m/z): Calcd. for [C99H66N16]+: 1479.0974. Found:1479.0974.
Complex G(PF6
-).: To a solution of L (10.4 mg, 7 µmol) in CHCl3 and MeOH (1:1.5, 12
mL), a solution of Zn(NO3)2·6H2O(4.2 mg, 14 µmol) in MeOH (2 mL) was added. The
mixture was stirred at 55°C for 8 h and then cooled to room temperature. Upon
addition of excess NH4PF6 (87.31 mg), a precipitate was formed and washed with
water and MeOH three times respectively, dried in vacuo to give complex G(PF6
-) (14.9
mg, 97 %) as a yellow solid.
1H NMR (400 MHz, DMSO-d6 298 K, ppm) δ 9.79-9.28 (br, 36H, tpy-H3’,5’), 9.28-8.80
(m, 90H, tpy-H3’,5’, tpy-H3,3’’, He), 8.78-8.41 (m, 54H, tpy-H3,3’’, Hf), 8.40-8.13 (m, 126H,
tpy-H4,4’’, tpy-H6,6’’, Hd, Ha), 8.10-7.69 (m, 162H, tpy-H4,4’’, tpy-H6,6’’, tpy-H5,5’’, Hc, Ha),
7.67-7.46 (br, 36H, Hb), 7.45-6.77 (m, 54H, tpy-H5,5’’, Hb).
ESI-MS(m/z): 2316.38 [M-Zn(PF6)2-8PF6]8+ (calcd m/z: 2316.91), 2042.73 [M-Zn(PF6)2-
9PF6]9+ (calcd m/z: 2043.37), 1823.99 [M-Zn(PF6)2-10PF6]10+ (calcd m/z: 1824.54),
1645.08 [M-Zn(PF6)2-11PF6]11+ (calcd m/z: 1645.49), 1495.87 [M-Zn(PF6)2-12PF6]12+
(calcd m/z: 1496.29), 1369.68 [M-Zn(PF6)2-13PF6]13+ (calcd m/z: 1370.04), 1261.58
[M-Zn(PF6)2-14PF6]14+ (calcd m/z: 1261.83), 1167.74 [M-Zn(PF6)2-15PF6]15+ (calcd m/z:
1168.04), 1085.68 [M-Zn(PF6)2-16PF6]16+ (calcd m/z: 1085.98), 1013.33 [M-Zn(PF6)2-
17PF6]17+ (calcd m/z: 1013.57), 949.01 [M-Zn(PF6)2-18PF6]18+ (calcd m/z: 949.21),
891.49 [M-Zn(PF6)2-19PF6]8+ (calcd m/z: 891.62).
Complex G(NTf2
-).: To a solution of L (10.0 mg, 7 µmol) in CHCl3 and MeOH (1:1.5, 12
mL), a solution of Zn(NO3)2·6H2O(4.2 mg, 14 µmol) in MeOH (2 mL) was added. The